FEB 24 2011

Mr. Julio Rios President Bridger Lake, LLC 800 Spring Street, Suite 205 Shreveport, LA 71101

## Re: CPF No. 5-2010-5012H

Dear Mr. Rios:

Enclosed please find a Consent Order incorporating the terms of the Consent Agreement that you signed on January 31, 2011. Service of the Consent Order and Consent Agreement by certified mail is deemed effective upon the date of mailing, or as otherwise provided under 49 C.F.R. § 190.5.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey D. Wiese Associate Administrator for Pipeline Safety

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Chris Hoidal, Director, Western Region, PHMSA

Mr. Duane Siler, Counsel for Bridger Lake, LLC Crowell & Moring LLP, 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20004-2595

## CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED [7005 1160 0001 0041 3665]

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PIPELINE AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SAFETY ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF PIPELINE SAFETY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20590

)

)

In the Matter of

Bridger Lake, LLC,

**Respondent.** 

CPF No. 5-2010-5012H

## **CONSENT ORDER**

On January 31, 2011, Mr. Julio Rios, President, Bridger Lake, LLC, signed a Consent Agreement in this case. I have reviewed and signed that Consent Agreement on this date, the terms of which are incorporated into this Consent Order by reference.

Jeffrey D. Wiese Associate Administrator for Pipeline Safety

.

Date Issued